
Project Name and Number: Maple Street Pump Station Project # PW1133

Change Order No: 1 Date: 10/12/2016

Contractor Name & Address: Nowak Construction Company, Inc.
200 South Goddard Road, PO Box 218
Goddard, Kansas 67052

The following additions and/or deletions are being made to the referenced construction contract:

Item 
No.

Units Unit Cost
Quantity 

(+/-)

Net Change    
in Contract 
Price ($)

8 LNFT $23.00 196 $4,508.00
14 SQYD $52.50 72.3 $3,795.75
15 SQYD $14.50 613 $8,888.50
16 TON $77.00 -131 -$10,087.00
33 LNFT $1,400.00 20 $28,000.00
37 SQYD $55.00 7 $385.00
58 LNFT $150.00 -164 -$24,600.00
107 SQYD $33.50 169.7 $5,684.95
108 SQYD $194.00 5 $970.00
111 SQYD $52.50 -144 -$7,560.00
112 TON $102.00 -11 -$1,122.00

Additions to the original unit price bid items are as follows:

Item 
No.

Units Unit Cost
Quantity 

(+/-)

Net Change    
in Contract 
Price ($)

1 LNFT $1,267.00 3 $3,801.00

2 SQYD $74.00 363.6 $26,906.40

3 SQYD $74.00 119.3 $8,828.20

4 SQYD $74.00 81.4 $6,023.60

5 LS $3,435.00 1 $3,435.00
6 LS -$2,500.00 1 -$2,500.00
7 LS $2,346.00 1 $2,346.00
8 LS $6,304.00 1 $6,304.00
9 LS -$1,500.00 1 -$1,500.00
10 LS $4,840.00 1 $4,840.00
11 LS $6,160.00 1 $6,160.00
12 LS $4,300.00 1 $4,300.00

Concrete Curb & Gutter Combined

8" Aggregate Base (AB-3)

Additional Cost for Junction Box instead of MH Riser 
(Structures: 21AB, 29A, 39A)

8" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Site)

Sidewalk (4")(Alt)

6th & Locust 8" NRDJ Concrete Pavement (Locust Main 
Line)

6" Concrete Driveway (Alt) - DEDUCT
8" Asphalt Pavement (Alt) - DEDUCT

Description

Imported Flange - DEDUCT
Repairs at Walnut Street Pump Station
Backfill Pump Station w/ Flowable Fill
Manual Slide Gate - DEDUCT

Relocate Existing Force Main, 6th & Walnut

6th Street, Perry to Lincoln Grading Changes

Remove & Replace W/10" SDR-26 PVC - DEDUCT

Description

8" Asphalt Pavement - DEDUCT
66"x0.938(15/16") Steel Casing Pipe (Forcemain)

6" Concrete Pavement

Sidewalk Ramp (6")(Alt)

6th & Locust 8" NRDJ Concrete Pavement (6th Street 
Return)

12" Waterline Relocation, 6th & Lincoln (SW Corner)

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

8" Commercial Drive (6th & Locust North) 8" NRDJ 
Concrete Pavement
Extend Electric Service to Site (Maple Street Lift Station)



Item 
No.

Units Unit Cost
Quantity 

(+/-)

Net Change    
in Contract 
Price ($)

13 SQYD $14.50 635 $9,207.50
14 LS $6,850.00 1 $6,850.00
15 LS $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00
16 LS $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00
17 LS $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00
18 LS $880.00 1 $880.00
19 LS $36,960.00 1 $36,960.00
20 LS $844.26 1 $844.26

Original Contract Amount $5,937,631.50
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) $0.00
Net Change by This Change Order $141,549.16
New Contract Amount $6,079,180.66

Original Contract Time or Completion Date 7/1/2016
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) 0
Net Change by This Change Order $141,549.16
New Contract Time or Completion Date 10/4/2016

Approved By:

Date:
Contractor

Date:
Project Engineer

Pump Station Control Change Order

Remove & Replace FH at Pump Station Site

Electric Bill Reimbursement

Additional Fence at Pump Station Site
Paving North  RR Tracks (480 Tons @ $77.00/Ton)

Tree Removal & Grading on North Side of Levee

Restock 10" & 15" SS Pipe not used for item #58

Base Rock at 7th & Lincoln

Description


